
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM 
   

Title    
Approving an Amendment to a Technical Services Agreement between 
the Regional Transportation Authority and County of Kane. Contract 
Number S5310-2021-12, Federal Project Number IL-2022-025 for the Ride 
in Kane Program Phase 19&20 Operating 

  
Committee Flow:  
Transportation Committee, Executive Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Jackie Forbes, 630.444.3142 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? Yes Appropriation Amount: $N/A  
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A 

 
Summary:   

In June of this year, the County Board approved a Technical Services Agreement (TSA) with the 
Regional Transportation Authority (RTA) to provide Section 5310 funding for the Ride in Kane 
program, Resolution 24-261. At that time, the agreement had a start date of May 1, 2024 with 
the thought that the funding from the previous agreement would last through that date. Staff 
learned that the funding has been exhausted sooner and the agreement must be amended to 
have an earlier date. The new agreement period is from January 1, 2024 - December 31, 2028. 
 
Staff recommends approval. 


	Title
	Approving an Amendment to a Technical Services Agreement between the Regional Transportation Authority and County of Kane. Contract Number S5310-2021-12, Federal Project Number IL-2022-025 for the Ride in Kane Program Phase 19&20 Operating

